ITEM NO.58

INDIA

SECTION XII

SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

COURT NO.1

1

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) 24297-24314/2014

No(s).

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/08/2014 in WP (MD) Nos. 7146-7257 and 7767-7772 of 2014 passed by the High Court Of Madras)

THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, PWD/WRO, RC DIVISION, CANTT. TRICHY AND ETC Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KOLLIDAM ARU PATHUKAPPU NALA SANGAM REP. BY ITS PRESIDENT R. SUBRAMANIAN AND ORS AND ETC Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and interim relief and office report)

WTTH

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 15362-15363/2014 (With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and Office Report)

Date : 08/09/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, AG

> Mr. Ranjit Kumar, SG

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.

Mr. Abdul Saleem, Adv.

Mr. R. Rakesh Sharma, Adv.

Anand Sathiyaseelan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Signature Not Verified

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

Application for permission to file special

Digitally signed by Pardeep Kumar

Date: 2014.09.08

ORDER 17:45:02 SAST

Reason:

leave petitions is granted.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice returnable in eight weeks.

Dasti, in addition to the ordinary process,

is permitted.

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

SLP (C) ..CC Nos. 15362-15363 of 2014:

SLP (C) Nos. 24297-24314 of 2014:

Issue notice returnable in eight weeks.

Dasti, in addition to the ordinary process, is permitted.

In the meanwhile, the permission granted by the National Green Tribunal, Southern Zone, Chennai to the present petitioner (respondent No. therein) to carry on its operation till 5.9.2014 vide order dated 22.8.2014 is extended.

(PARDEEP KUMAR)
AR-cum-PS

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER