## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)No(s).26991-26992/2014

THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, PWD/WRO,RC DIVISION CANTONMENT, TRICHY AND ETC. Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

RANBIR SINGH AND ORS ETC ETC

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 04/12/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Paramveer, Adv. Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioners seeks and is given three weeks' time, as last chance for filing the affidavit in proof of dasti service of notice already issued to the respondent Nos. 5 and 6.

The office report states that the service of notice is complete on the respondent Nos. 1 to 4 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf. These respondents shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks, in case they intend to do so.

List again on 18.2.2015.

(M K HANJURA) Registrar

MG