# SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

### BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 24297-24314/2014

THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, PWD/WRO, RC DIVISION, CANTT. TRICHY AND ETC Petitioner(s)

#### **VERSUS**

KOLLIDAM ARU PATHUKAPPU NALA SANGAM REP. BY ITS PRESIDENT R. SUBRAMANIAN AND ORS AND ETC Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 26991-26992/2014
(With Office Report)

Date: 02/02/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.V.Paramveer,adv. Mr. B. Balaji,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms.Asmita Singh,adv.
Mr. Gautam Narayan,Adv.
Mr.Roshan Lal Goyal,adv.
Mr. Sudhansu Palo,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

# SLP(C) No.24297-24314/14

The office report indicates that the respondent No.3 has already filed the counter affidavit.

Ld.counsel for the petitioners seeks and is given four weeks time as last chance to file the affidavit in proof of dasti service of notice already issued to the respondent NoS.1 & 2.

### SLP(C) No.26991-26992/2014

Ld.counsel for the petitioners seeks and is given four weeks time as last chance to file the affidavit in proof of dasti service of notice already issued to the respondent No.2.

List again on 09.04.2015.

(M K HANJURA) Registrar

SB