## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 19-36/2015 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).24297-24314/2014

THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, PWD/WRO, RC DIVISION, CANTT. TRICHY AND ETC.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

KOLLIDAM ARU PATHUKAPPU NALA SANGAM REP. BY ITS PRESIDENT R. SUBRAMANIAN AND ORS AND ETC. Respondent(s)

(For vacation of interim stay and office report)

Date: 01/04/2015 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

Mr.Ranjit Kumar, SG For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Subramonium Prasad, AAG

Mr. B. Balaji, Adv. Mr.Abdul Saleem, Adv. Mr.R.Rakesh Sharma, Adv.

Mrs.Shase, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.T.Mohan, Adv.

> Mr. Gautam Narayan, Adv. Ms.Asmita Singh, Adv. Mr. Yogeshwaran, Adv.

Mr. Sudhansu Palo, Adv. Mr.Roshan Lal Goel, Adv.

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Issue notice on the I.As, returnable within four weeks.

Mr.B.Balaji, learned counsel, accepts notice on behalf of the State of Tamil Nadu.

The Union of India be served through the Central Agency.

Reply, if any, be filed, in the meantime.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV) COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN) COURT MASTER