## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 26991-26992/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28/03/2014 in AN. No. 279/2013,28/03/2014 in AN. No. 343/2013 passed by the High Court Of Madras)

THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, PWD/WRO,RC DIVISION CANTONMENT, TRICHY AND ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RANBIR SINGH AND ORS ETC ETC

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date: 08/10/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B. Balaji,Adv.
Mr. RakeshSharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

As prayed, four weeks' time is granted to effect service and filing proof of the same in respect of the unserved respondents.

(SUMAN WADHWA)
AR-cum-PS

(SAROJ SAINI)
COURT MASTER