Chamber Matter

SECTION:XIV IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) Nos.26991-26992/2014

The Executive Engineer, PWD/WRO, RC Division, Cantonmnet, Trichy & etc.

Petitioners

VERSUS

Ranbir Singh & Ors. Etc.

Respondents

OFFICE REPORT FPR DIRECTIONS

The office report on default in the matter above mentioned was listed before Hon'ble Judge in Chambers on 08.10.2015, when the His Lordship was pleased to pass the following order:-

"As prayed, four weeks' time is granted to effect service and filing proof of the same in respect of the unserved respondents."

It is submitted that <u>counsel for the petitioners has not filed</u> <u>affidavit with proof of dasti in respect of unserved Respondent No.</u> 1 in SLP (C) No. 26992/2014 so far.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers with this Office Report for directions.

DATED THIS THE 19th DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. D. K. Garg, Adv. Ch. No. 26

2. Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv. Ch. No. 138

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

p-2/Avi