SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). Petition(s) for 26991-26992/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28/03/2014 in AN. No. 279/2013 and 343/2013 passed by the High Court of Madras)

THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, PWD/WRO, RC DIVISION CANTONMENT , TRICHY AND ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RANBIR SINGH AND ORS ETC ETC (Office report for directions) Respondent(s)

Date: 15/12/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.

Mr. C. Santhesh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Issue fresh notice to respondent no. 1 in SLP(C) No. 26992 of 2014.

(Neeta) (Suman Jain) Sr. P.A. Court Master