```
www.ecourtsin
```

HITEM NO.4

COURT NO.4

SECTION XII

 $\hbox{\tt S} \ \hbox{\tt U} \ \hbox{\tt P} \ \hbox{\tt R} \ \hbox{\tt E} \ \hbox{\tt M} \ \hbox{\tt E} \quad \hbox{\tt C} \ \hbox{\tt O} \ \hbox{\tt U} \ \hbox{\tt R} \ \hbox{\tt T} \quad \hbox{\tt O} \ \hbox{\tt F} \quad \hbox{\tt I} \ \hbox{\tt N} \ \hbox{\tt D} \ \hbox{\tt I} \ \hbox{\tt A}$ 

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 19-36/2015 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 24297-24314/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/08/2014 in WP No. 7146-7157 and in WP No. 7767-7772 of passed by the High

Court Of Madras)

THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, PWD/WRO,

RC DIVISION, CANTT. TRICHY AND ETC Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KOLLIDAM ARU PATHUKAPPU NALA SANGAM REP. BY

ITS PRESIDENT R. SUBRAMANIAN AND ORS AND ETC Respondent(s)

(for vacation of interim stay and office report)

Date: 26/08/2016 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B. Balaji, AOR

Mr. Muthuvelgalani, Adv.

Mr. Arvind, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gautam Narayan, AOR

Mr. Shatrajit Banerji, Adv.

Mr. Roshan Lal Goyal, Adv.

Mr. Damyanti Juneja, Adv.

Mr. Sudhansu Palo, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In terms of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioners, let the matter be listed after two weeks.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora) (Shakti Parkash Sharma)

Court Master Court Master

www.ecourtsindia.com