SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Civil Appeal No.8317-8334/2017

THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER AND ETC

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KOLLIDAM ARU PATHUKAPPU NALA SANGAM

REP. BY ITS PRESIDENT R. SUBRAMANIAN

AND ORS AND ETC

Respondent(s)

(ONLY SLPC 26991-26992/2014 TO BE LISTED ON 09/08/2017 IN REGISTRAR

COURT NO. 2 (RP IN SLPC 26991-26992/2014 DATED 09/05/2017) and IA No.96109/2017-INTERVENTION APPLICATION and IA

No. 96127/2017-VACATING STAY)

WITH

C.A. No. 6845-6846/2017 (XVII)

(to be listed in first week of October 2017 before Ld. Registrar Court as NLPA issued in July 2017 and certificate of service awaited)

Date: 06-10-2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. K.V. Vijaya Kumar, AOR

Ms. Maiteyee Mishra, Adv.

Mr. B. Balaji, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gautam Narayan, AOR

Mr. R.A. Iyer, Adv.

Mr. Sudhansu Palo, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

C.A. No.8317-8334/2017:

Process the I.As for directions and intervention as per rules.

C.A. No.6845-46/2017:

Service on respondent no.1 in C.A. No6846/2017 is

incomplete. Learned counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps and to file fresh address of respondent no.1.

List again on 08.11.2017.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL Registrar